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13. AnANNUsILUAngasauiitlnsauluany/maizauaassantiu
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(A o da o X o a A o =
13.1 ﬂ@&l@ﬁﬂ/ﬁ"m'ﬂﬂi’lLﬂﬂ@@ui‘uﬂ@ﬂ@]lﬂﬁ‘u‘l’]Lﬂﬁ@@ui@ﬂﬂmt/ﬂ’]ﬂ@ﬁﬂ‘ﬂu/ﬁ@ﬂ@ﬁlﬁ“ﬂu

SUA
205101

205111

205121

205131

205222

205232

206111

206112

206121

206211

206212

206231

Fad
VLf;s;mmmimmé“\mqmmuﬁu
Intensive English Grammar
NM9IENW(NENANNN )

Reading (English)
mﬂ%u%uﬁugm(mmﬁqﬂqizr)
Basic Writing(English)
ﬁm:rzmmm%uﬁugm(mmﬁmqﬁ)
Basic Oral Skills(English)

A3\ e e a i (MEAaNDH)
Paragraph Writing(English)
NTAUNUINIHAING T

English Conversation

ANENAY 1

Chinese |

ABIAY 2

Chinese Il

miﬁq—mmmmwﬁu 1

Chinese Listening and Speaking |
ANENAU 3

Chinese I

AENAU 4

Chinese IV

ATETUNHNAU 1

Chinese Reading |

H_UENH

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-5-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)



208104

208105

208106

208210

208211

208212

218101

2188102

218131

218141

218251

218201

219101

219102

219103

e uiguay (N lng)
Public Speaking
AN281WERTINT (A1 Ine)
Academic Reading
Aatlzniaudisns (N lne)

The Art of Creative Writing
ma‘m;ﬂmm (mm“l,vm)
Summarization
nN781dEaRansnl (NN ng)
Critical Reading
tyunisldnielne
Problems of Thai Usage
DBINEN 1

Myanmar |

ABINHN2

Myanmar ||
NFAUNUINTEINEN 1
Myanmar Conversation |
N1TEIUNEINET 1

Myanmar Reading |
ATAEUNNEINEN 1
Myanmar Writing |

M NHNTNAIAN LA TRUETTH
Myanmar in Social and Cultural Aspects
AEeFaLAgidinadi 1
Elementary French |
MeelFagitinadu 2
Elementary French Il
nEelFaLAg 1

French |

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(1-4-4)
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219104

219121

219222

219231

221101

221102

221131

221201

221202

221301

229101

229102

229201

229202

229301

AEdfAa 2
French Il
N13Ne-N1INAN N FAUAR 1
French Listening and Speaking |
N13We-N1INAN N AUAR 1
French Listening and Speaking |
ANFEU-NFTEUNHINFILAR 1
French Reading and Writing |
AHUAUA 1
Korean |

=
AILNIUR 2
Korean Il
ANFAUNUINEUNINA 1
Korean Conversation |
ANHNIUA 3
Korean Il

=
NIENUA 4
Korean IV

=
NLNIUR 5
Korean V

a a A

ANERUTATEE 1
Indonesian |
Aaulatide 2
Indonesian |l

a a A
NM9e-NIIANEBUIATES 1

Indonesian Listening and Speaking |

1 a a A
NN9ENUNEBUTATITE 1
Indonesian Reading |

= a = a
NNTAILUN =AU AT 1

Indonesian Writing |

14

3(1-4-4)

2(1-2-3)

22(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)



299302

778201

778202

778311

778321

778331

778341

780101

780102

780211

780221

780311

780321

M pniazdmuarsuauinilide
Language, Society and Culture of Indonesia
MENAREAUN 1

Vietnamese |

MENARLAUNN 2

Vietnamese ||

NFAUNUINEIR LA
Vietnamese Conversation
ﬂ’ﬁ?ﬂ'mmmﬁmmm

Vietnamese Reading
ATAEUNHNLAWIN
Vietnamese Writing
ABREALNNLRNIZNA
Vietnamese for Specific Purpose
NELUNT 1

Cambodian |

DELANT 2

Cambodian Il
ﬂﬁ?ﬁd—ﬂﬁ?ﬁﬂﬂ’]‘ﬂ%ﬂﬂi
Cambodian Listening and Speaking
N138711-N1TTEUNIEUNT
Cambodian Reading and Writing
NITAUNUINTBLUNT

Cambodian Conversation
NFTUAINETEINHUNINT

Cambodian Essay Writing

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

15
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13.2  eRrnitlagatnalitinisAny/nAd TN

seRaRitlndauina liEn1sAne/N1PRTNaulssnause AT Fa lU T

207101 mmm’jﬂu 1 3(2-2-5)
Japanese |

207102 mma’jﬂu 2 3(2-2-5)
Japanese |l

207201 mmn’jﬂu 3 3(2-2-5)
Japanese |l

207202 mmm‘jﬂu 4 3(2-2-5)

Japanese IV

207231 mmuwmmma’jﬂu 1 3(2-2-5)
Japanese Conversation |

207232 mmummmmgﬁﬂu 22 3(2-2-5)
Japanese Conversation |l

207281 VTm:r::ma:rmjﬂm 3(2-2-5)
Japanese SKills |

207282 ﬁnmmmm‘jﬂu 2 3(2-2-5)

Japanese Skills ||

13.3 NN9UINITIANNT

= a d‘l dl I3 o 4 a tdl 1| 3| ! dl
ARETRANTNRTBUNLsTAsARz i ua i eRennduiudouniiaes
WANGATFABNINUIRA 1A INTINADITAN01TRNNTLIIILTTIN MY LUAINATLY
nymeAanfTailuanzidnremangns lussudnanisdninuangnslae Aoz vizeananas i

v v ] 1
AMSUTURaUNNTI TR T TUANIZYTA AN T AUAR LA T e RN

1
=

nenfuiudauniinraamdngns  FewinuiildeneauiAnIsaAN19EauNTAaUNIIATLY
nyseAanfiaiuausdnemangns  druiuenanstiasulidulinuulounsaes
NUNINENAL L*ﬁmm?;mm%iﬁmﬂwﬁmgm&mmmmmﬁsﬂwmma‘jﬂu (lewnssia 207XXX)

Tananstasanafginsu anzayseianfidudaaumintiu anduanandsnisgilu
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AU
- IWananstiuazidnlannanssudaniu

o a dl da/
- ARANTERNIUsTIHUNANNIABUTED
piageUl PDCA ialiuilgatlss@nsnamn

N340 IALIALLE

3. WL eifiunans AT
RILALTAAIMNAINNTD VBT EUTR
(Competnecy Based Assessment) Tne

- A lENszuuTAmINanngn lunng 1

o al dl
nedangeuavinalulaginnsdesns

T
a A

7. Faaazaaatldaninni

=

MeNINUtsE AT

o o

(6-9 Minans)

1
=

8. Fatar1aalannaaLl
ﬂ’n:m'é”\mqﬁ:rm"q LINEUATN
PANIN AN UNINEIRel

AULA

9. fasazaaslannaadl

- Y
WALIAEATAUNAATILTN
ENUANNUAN LN DT
NWINLIRLNIAUA
10. fagazaaslanniaunn/
Usynavuananagsznielu 11

1 dl o a A

11, ANDALUBNAR TR LAY
UDINRFFININEFINRUADUTN

LW, NIUUA




21
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2.5 uun9fulARuarEA1San1sAnE Tuszes 5 1

1
=

RNMUIUDAANALFUINANY LazRAIAdIazdNGaN1TANE A9t

Fuilfdnun auulanAlnnsAne

2556 2557 2558 2559 2560

042 1 30 30 30 30 30

Tl 2 - 30 30 30 30

FuTl 3 - - 30 30 30

ST 4 - - - 30 30
F1UURRANIANA 30 60 90 120 120
URRATAATAE - - - 30 30

difanisAnun




2.6 9ULENIUATHLNY (NTEBMNIAENBNAL 10,000 LN)

2.6.1 SUUsTNILIILFY (WUaE  Un)

23

QuUgTNIL (W.A.)

TENT
2556 2557 2558 2559 2560

1. ANI139N1TANEA - - - - -
2. Anaanzideu 600,000 1,200,000 1,800,000 | 2,400,000 | 2,400,000
3. RugAuYUAINIFLNA - - - - -
TIRY 600,000 1,200,000 1,800,000 | 2,400,000 | 2,400,000

2.6.2 Sulszunniseang (Miag 1)

audszannd (w.A.)
TIENIT
2556 2557 2558 2559 2560

. SUANLIEUNNG
1. Anldaneympains® 25,000 50,000 75,000 100,000 100,00
2. Ald[aneAHLeY 56,000 112,000 168,000 224,000 224,000
3. NUNITANEA - - - - -
4. PERANETEALADIE 317,880 635,760 953,640 1,271,520 1,271,520

993 (N) 398,880 797,760 1,196,640 1,595,520 1,595,520
. LU
ANAZATUTT - - - - -

79N (1) - - - - -
994 () + (1) 398,880 797,760 1,196,640 1,595,520 1,595,520
AMUIULAR 30 60 90 120 120
A ldanesaia i 13,296 13,296 13,296 13,296 13,296

nanenug *Anldanayaainslilisntunenaesenansdilszan
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2.7 22UUNIIANTA

-
e

sruungAnETuLULtREEE AN A D A LNMN NN AL FNS 198l

NIANHTLAULBEENET W. A. 2549”7 (ANIANUIN N)
2.8 Anasulaunuaeie 918390 WAaLNNIAINLIT s EaUTINNNUANEN A

duldausdatisdunnanaidauigeng dae n1sAneEseALUT AT W.A. 2549”

(ANIAKLIN N)

3. MANgAsTHAraNANSTENAaY
3.1 wangms

3.1.1 AMUUNUENR  IINARBANANGRAT 138 Uioenin

3.1.2 TAseadeauangns

UNINITN LNEw AS. nangnsisuilgs
W.A. 2548 W.A. 2556
1. wnoasdtAnmiall laidasndd 30 30
1.1 911NAL 30 30
1.2 ArTeAuladdumdaefin - 1
2. nuaATlante  lddasnan 84 102
2.1 NgNATLAAL - 6
2.2 nguazen litfeandd - 8
2.2.1 3ueniiesu Titdeandn - 72
2.2.2 Fueniaen ldieandn - 6
2.3 nqaann lddernd - 18
3. UNIRITILRDNLAS 6 6
UIUNUELNA FINARBANANGAT baidaandn 120 138




3.1.3 sneRTluUnangns

'
aas A 4A =
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eRmNitlngeud miunanniaenFauudngnsfatAnanatindgin a1anaan

nendiu UsenavsauseRasialilil

1. unamdgAnsnaly laiviaznan MUY
1.1 Aa1Teiy lalifaendn AU
fuuAlAnGeuAsngsAT Aol
1. ngadTne  lddaendd UM 12
001201 neeneEng
Thai Language Skills
001211 mmﬁmqw‘ﬁuﬁm
Fundamental English
001212 AENEING BRI
Developmental English
001213 NENSINEETITINIT

English for Academic Purposes

2. ngNATwNyseAans  lddaandn  duau 6

001221 ANTAUNAANAATINDNITANEI ALATN
Information Science for Study and Research
001224 Aadeluadndsyandu

Arts in Daily Life

3. NRNATIAIANAIERS  ladeEndl  Auau 6

001232 NOUNENUFIUNBADNNTIR
Fundamental Laws for Quality of Life
001238 nsfiviniude

Media Literacy

30 NnULNA

30 WU F

NUENH

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

HUENA

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

“%UENA

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)



4. nRNATIAINENAERS  laidanndn S1uau 6 VIRERT
001278 TINUATQUNN 3(2-2-5)

Life and Health
001279 ANeAARFIUTINU A TU 3(2-2-5)

Science in Everyday Life

1.2 AgieAuldiiuningin S 1 WUILIT B
awarunde  eAulddunulena duau 1 “UENA
001281 AMLAazNITRNANAINN 1(0-2-1)

Sports and Exercises

2. UNIAITRNIE  LNURsnIN 102 wudaenm
2.1 AW1U9AY 6 “nuEnNm
205200 mﬁ‘ﬁﬂaﬂﬁ‘mmﬁaﬂqmﬁ@ffmqﬂ?zmﬁLfn‘W’wz 1(0-2-1)

Communicative English for Specific Purposes

205201 mﬁ*?{ﬂmaﬁmmﬁmqwﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁLmﬁzﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬂw 1(0-2-1)
Communicative English for Academic Analysis

205202 ﬂ’]??‘iﬂzﬁ’]?ﬂ’nﬂ’]ﬁ\iﬂqwﬁ@ﬂﬂ?ﬂ’] LAUBNANNY 1(0-2-1)
Communicative English for Research Presentation

781101 ANLATIN DT EIWAN N 3(2-2-5)

ASEAN Cultural Studies

2.2 3gan lavasnan 78 Miaanin
221 Aganienu lddasna 72 nunenm

nguATIMan liennsalnsdtunaznmAang

207101 L 1 3(2-2-5)
Japanese |
207102 ey 2 3(2-2-5)

Japanese |l

26



207152

207201

207202

207301

207302

NANATINS MM luineen1sHe wa 81w ey

207231

207232

207241

207311

207331

207332

207342

207462

nseen@eenEeilu
Japanese Phonetics
mm@'ﬂqu 3
Japanese |l
mmm’jﬂu 4
Japanese IV
mma’jﬂu 5
Japanese V
mmaﬁﬂu 6

Japanese VI

NIFAUNUINENTYL 1
Japanese Conversation |

-
mmummmmtyﬂu 2
Japanese Conversation |l
o 1 dl 1
Vm‘jzfzmimum‘tmyﬂu
Japanese Reading Skills

= A

m?wﬂummmﬂu
Japanese Writing

dl 1
m’mummmmmﬂu 3
Japanese Conversation Il

-
mmummmmmﬂu 4
Japanese Conversation IV
N19EULTNITINT
Academic Japanese Reading

. iy

N13ANNNEEY LU

Japanese Interpretation |

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)
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n@iu'“r‘mfassmnesumesimﬂﬁzﬁ 1u

207242 fmmmim‘jﬂu 3(2-2-5)
Japanese Literature Works

207321 assouARgLu 3(2-2-5)

Japanese Literature

o Jdo o

NANITINHILAZITIUNTTNNANAUSNLAIANUAEINUETTN

207151 AepnuazImUnIIN LY 3(2-2-5)
Japanese Society and Culture
207341 NENALTINUSIINTY LY 3(2-2-5)

language and Japanese Culture

naNITUszauMsalNMARUINILAZIIUIAE

207398 s anae 3(3-0-6)
Research Methodology

207497 AVNAANEN 6 ulaaim vi3e
Co-operative Education

207498 nstnausnviTadnauluAelszina 6 Maenin
International Academic or Professional Training

207499 Aneniinusazauloyynss 6 UUlEnA

Undergraduate Thesis

222  Agyaniaan lddasna 6 nuenm

207411 mmajﬂmﬁlﬂm@ﬁﬁ LAUDHAIY 3(2-2-5)
Presentation in Japanese

207432 mmummmmajﬁuﬁqgiﬁ@ 3(2-2-5)
Japanese Conversation for Business

207541 mma‘jﬂu@@ﬁ@ 3(2-2-5)
Business Japanese

207452 mmajﬂmﬁ@m@vi@uﬁm 3(2-2-5)

Japanese for Tourism



2.3

207454

207461

207463

207471

NaNITIN

a’jﬂ;uﬁﬂm iy 3(2-2-5)
Introduction to Japanese Studies

m’;‘uﬂ@mmﬁﬂqu 3(2-2-5)
Japanese Translation

mm’mmmajﬂu 2 3(2-2-5)
Japanese Interpretation |l
mm'aummajﬂulugmzmmf;mﬂ'izmﬁ 3(2-2-5)

Teaching Japanese as a Foreign Language

ldvasnan 18 NN A

THaanFaunguinnin ngulanguuils desialily

NANAHIAING B

205101 ”Lqmm?mimm@“\mqml,uuﬁu 3(3-0-6)
Intensive English Grammar

205111 N19871 (NNENBINA ) 3(2-2-5)
Reading (English)

205121 m?@ﬂu%uﬁugm(mmﬁmqw) 3(2-2-5)
Basic Writing (English)

205131 VTm:r:mmm%uﬁugm(mmﬁqnqw) 3(2-2-5)
Basic Oral Skills (English)

205222 nsileugiantin (Medangm) 3(2-2-5)
Paragraph Writing (English)

205232 NMIAUNUINTHIEING) 12 3(2-2-5)

English Conversation

29



206111

206112

206121

NANNNEAY

=
N1WI1U 1
Chinese |

=
NIH_[U 2
Chinese |l

=
ﬂ”lﬁ‘ﬁ\‘]-ﬂ’]ﬁ‘wmﬁﬂ’]‘]:ﬂ‘ﬂu 1

Chinese Listening and Speaking |

206211 MU 3
Chinese Il

206212 NNEAL 4
Chinese IV

206231 ATENUNEIAL 1
Chinese Reading |

nanmElng

208104 mmmiuﬁlqmu (mﬂsm”l,ml)
Public Speaking

208106 ATENMERTINT (N1 lne)
Academic Reading

208106 Aatynaidan (N1 tne)
The Art of Creative Writing

208210 mmgﬂmm (ma:mim)
Summarization

208211 A12871WE99a1908 (N tne)
Critical Reading

208212 tynsldnieina

Problems of Thai Usage

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

30



naNwHnANE
218101 AEINAN 1
Myanmar 1
218102 AHINNI2
Myanmar 2
218131 NITAUNUINHINK 1
Myanmar Conversation |
218141 N1FAIUNIHINK 1
Myanmar Reading |
218251 ATAEUNHINGT 1
Myanmar Writing |
218201 MEWHNTIRIAN LA TRUETTH
Myanmar in Social and Cultural Aspects
mg'ummcl%"uﬁﬂ
219101 mMelfaaaiiasdi 1
Elementary French |
219102 melfairatiosdy 2
Elementary French Il
219103 el 1
French |
219104 meelFad 2
French Il
219121 miﬁq-mmmmmﬂ%\mm 1
French Listening and Speaking |
219222 ﬂfﬁ?ﬁ\i-ﬂ’]mmﬂmf]ﬂ%\um [
French Listening and Speaking |
219231 N38U-nsFEun N E LA 1

French Reading and Writing |

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

33(1-4-4)

3(1-4-4)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

22(1-2-3)

31



NANNHUNIUR

221101 ANEUNUA 1 3(2-2-5)
Korean |

21102 NIHIUNNR 2 3(2-2-5)
Korean I

221131 ANFAUNUIANHNIUA 1 3(2-2-5)

Korean Conversation |

221201 MEUNUA 3 3(2-2-5)
Korean Il

221202 NIHUNIVA 4 3(2-2-5)
Korean IV

221301 NIHIUNIVA 5 3(2-2-5)
Korean V

nauMaUlalide

229101 nenaulaiiime 1 3(2-2-5)
Indonesian |

229102 nedulpilie 2 3(2-2-5)
Indonesian Il

229201 nafe-nayan I Bulatie 1 3(2-2-5)

Indonesian Listening and Speaking |

229202 N7E1UNNENBUIATLTE 1 3(2-2-5)
Indonesian Reading |

229301 NMTAEUNNEB AT 1 3(2-2-5)
Indonesian Writing |

229302 N1 FaANLaTImuUaIsNAuTnTiEe) 3(2-2-5)

Language, Society and Culture of Indonesia



NANNHIILAUIN

778201 MERLAUN 1 3(2-2-5)
Vietnamese |

778202 AHALAUIN 2 3(2-2-5)
Viethamese |l

778311 ANFAUNUINNE R AT 3(2-2-5)

Vietnamese Conversation

778321 NN2EIUNTHVALAUIN 3(2-2-5)
Vietnamese Reading

778331 ANFAEUNHAEAUNN 3(2-2-5)
Vietnamese Writing

778341 AHIAAUINRNIZNA 3(2-2-5)

Vietnamese for Specific Purpose

NANNHNUNS
780101 DELUNT 1 3(2-2-5)
Cambodian |
708102 DELANT 2 3(2-2-5)
Cambodian Il
708211 miﬁq-mmmmm bANT 3(2-2-5)

Cambodian Listening and Speaking

780221 N1281U-NTTLUNHAUNT 3(2-2-5)
Cambodian Reading and Writing

780311 NITAUNUINBLANT 3(2-2-5)
Cambodian Conversation

780321 ANTAEIUAIN TN HUNT 3(2-2-5)

Cambodian Essay Writing



3. UNIANTILADNLEST  LNURaN9N 6 nUEN/
an A = a tﬂl a a % = o dll tzll M v
HamnaanFaussir Nt agauluuningdaulsAsvirasnnuan nldledlu
s Aneialuiflusuaulitiasndn 6 wiaain
aan o dl all & A dln [~1 a U =
uNNeLe HAnnangmsaunlszassaziaannimyuiluianin azsesEeu

atingtiay 18 wirafimlusaRansasalys

207101 mmm’jﬂu 1 3(2-2-5)
Japanese |

207102 mmm’jﬂu 2 3(2-2-5)
Japanese |l

207201 mmm’jﬂqu 3 3(2-2-5)
Japanese |l

207202 mmjﬂu 4 3(2-2-5)

Japanese IV

207231 mmummmmgﬁﬁu 1 3(2-2-5)
Japanese Conversation |

207232 mmuwmmmajﬁu 2 3(2-2-5)

Japanese Conversation |l



ANUNIEURILAUTIA
dsznaudiausame 6 nan uanidu 2 90 gaaz 3 fia AANUNIEATE
1. ANMNUNIEURUAUTUATAN 1 AR TUA 3 AIUSN

A2LAAUTLINEIUNAITN

205 EGURE ANUNATINNENBINT
206 NN 41213 TNNEIAY

207 UNED mmﬁmmmajﬂu

208 NN 41213 N = el

218 NN A1V INNIANEN, AN
219 PHEID ARt EElFaLAg
221 NN 412N HUNYA
229 NN 41213 N1 aula e
778 P IRHIGN 412713 TINNE R AU
780 PRI A121ITNNELUNT

781 P IRInN 41271 DNTHLUAN T

2. ANNNNEVRUAUTUATAN 2 AB TUR 3 AINAY

o v = Y A A
LAAVANTRE UNEIDY Futnilnani
WANANAL PUNEID PNIATE
- o 4.
W@ 0 P EUaHIN AN9ANIE3a9919 11
A 1 UL fnweyialil
=3
WA 2 U EUaHIN NMINIUATNIINA
WA 3 PN n19811
= a
WA 4 PN NNTLUEIL
=S =
W1 5 PHNIEID I970UAR
=3 a K a a '8 o al K
WAl 9 PUILD avnarn/Anenidnusss A FynassElnauss

wagilnanulusnedszina

LAAVANIAUIEY PUNEID ANALITIEIRTN
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LURAIN 1

g
=b_

=)

=b_
~ w N

bATUR

o

LATUR

o

P
LAURIN

LRWNNFANEN

wangasAaLAAnIITA a1139 N Aua IHARANETE6

001211

001221

001278

207101

207151

AMNURNILLRIINUIUNRUILNA LTY 3(2-2-5)

EERK AUUNUIN AT
=< ° QI/ a o o
ERHRE Nt liangusedlai
=X o oI/ L S c
EHRR Ut el iRAedU a9
<K o al/ =2 % [ o
EHRE MUt AN s nuessiedlan

1
a

]

! =8 ! Z// N o dgl
UAAZNIANNTAN LA LARLTUL] ﬂ\‘ilﬁ]‘ﬂTﬂM

HFULN

)}

= b

NANITANEA

mmﬁmqwﬁugm

Fundamental English
AnssumAransiantsAnEn Auad
Information Science for Study and Research
TIAUAZGININ

Life and Health

mﬂ’m‘jﬁu 1

Japanese |

U

3

AIPNLATTAUEIINY
Japanese Society and Culture

T 15

7l

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

NUEN A

36



001201

001212

001232

001281

207102

207152

Uil 1

nAn1sAnElans

Aneen ne 3(2-2-5)
Thai Language Skills

MENBIN WU 3(2-2-5)
Developmental English
ﬂgummﬁuﬁﬂmﬁﬂ@mmw%ﬁm 3(2-2-5)
Fundamental Laws for Quality of Life
AnLazn1reenniadnie (Taauldumiaefing 1(0-2-1)

Sports and Exercises (Non- Credit)

e 2 3(2-2-5)
Japanese ||
N198eNALINHLY 3(2-2-5)

Japanese Phonetics

593 15 BU28Nm
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001213

001279

207201

207231

207241

207321

XXXXXX

fuil 2

ANANISANEAY

AENEINEETITINIT
English for Academic Purposes
AnenAansludinlseandu
Science in Everyday Life
Ny 3
Japanese Il
dl 1

N1FAUNUINTEEYL1 1
Japanese Conversation |
o 1 dl 1
iNEen178 Nl
Japanese Reading Skills

o
1TTUAREYL Y
Japanese Literature
111

Minor Course

cREN 21

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(X-X-X)

NUENA

38



001224

001238

205200

207202

207232

207242

781101

XXXXXX

39

fuil 2

nAn1sAneUans

Aalzludamiszandu 3(2-2-5)
Arts in Daily Life

mﬁ‘g”‘whﬁu?é@ 3(2-2-5)
Media Literacy
m@?’i@m?mm@"\iﬂqmﬁm"mqﬂi:mﬁmww 1(0-2-1)

Communicative English for Specific Purposes

Ny 4 3(2-2-5)
Japanese IV
NFAUNUINIENTYUY 2 3(2-2-5)

Japanese Conversation Il

fmmmimjﬂu 3(2-2-5)
Japanese Literature Works

FAUATTNAT I UANEN 3(2-2-5)
ASEAN Cultural Studies

111N 3(X-X-X)
Minor Course

59N 22 AU/



205201

207301

207311

207331

207341

XXXXXX

XXXXXX

XXXXXX

fuili 3

ANANISANHIAY

NNIRDANTNNHBINGHABNTIATITHERTINT

Communicative English for Academic Analysis

Ny 5
Japanese V

~ -
NNTLUEUNTBTYL Y
Japanese Writing

dl 1

nsdunuIN el 3
Japanese Conversation |l
NENALTB U TINAN YL
language and Japanese Culture
q11n
Minor Course
q11n
Minor Course
a A =
VTUABDNLAT
Free Elective

cREN

22

1(0-2-1)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(X-X-X)

3(X-X-X)

3(X-X-X)

UUBNH

40



205202

207302

207332

207342

207462

207398

XXXXXX

XXXXXX

fuild 3

nAn1sAnEUans

N198eaIN TN HNBNTUNAUBNAIY

Communicative English for Research Presentation

Ny 6
Japanese VI
all 1
NFAUNUINEEULY 4
Japanese Conversation IV
NN9BULTRTING
Academic Japanese Reading
U d‘ 1

N13ANNNEEY LY 1
Japanese Interpretation |

= acda o
TLLUYLIT9]¢
Research Methodology
111
Minor Course
111
Minor Course

cREN 22

41

1(0-2-1)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(X-X-X)

3(X-X-X)

UUBNH



207xxx

207xxx

XXXXXX

207499

207497

207498

[
v a

FuLN 4

ANANISANEAY

ATANLADN

Elective course

a A

ATILANLARN

Elective course

a = =

ATILARNLAT
Free Elective
a a I's 1% =
WENUNUTILALLTY 61T
Undergraduate Thesis

T

Fuilf 4

nAn1sAnElans

a =S
AUNAAN
Co-operative Education

ANTHNaUTNYTaE NN lAgL sz A

42

3 (X-X-X)

3 (X-X-X)

3(X-X-X)

6 WUILNB

15 UUENA

6 MLAM 1iTa

6 MUNLNF

International Academic or Professional Training

T

6 uuaEnm



3.1.5 AMREUIUSILILN

001201 NN ing 3(2-2-5)
Thai Language Skills
WenwTineen9 lEn i Tudunaia nsenu nsyARAZNI9LGEL

dl dl £ o = [~1 ] o

NBNITRRANT Tmmuumnmnmwmﬂumﬂm
Development of communicative language skills including listening, reading,

speaking, and writing with an emphasis on writing skKill.

001211 MEAINHNUFIY 3(2-2-5)

Fundamental English

¥
A

WnuNTinEen9ils wa 811 ndangeuazlenanizAuiugu
\WansReansluFumeing 7
Development of fundamental English listening, speaking, reading skills, and

grammar for communicative purposes in various contexts.

001212 MEIDINYHNRIU 3(2-2-5)
Developmental English

WuneEn1sfe wa 811 nedangeuazlaainsnl inenisaeanslutFumsing o
Development of English listening, speaking, reading skills, and grammar for

communicative purposes in various contexts.

001213 MBIDINOETIAITING 3(2-2-5)
English for Academic Purposes

Wntinezn 18Ny elaeiuinEen19891 NIEEUNULATNNIANEN
% v a a
AUAIINATINTT
Development of English skills with an emphasis on academic reading, writing

and researching.



001221 ATRUNAAEASLARNTANEALASA 3(2-2-5)
Information Science for Study and Research

AVINVNTE AYNAATYTONANTAUINA  UTTNNIBIUNAIRTAUINA
nsddunasaIsanAsg o nasldinalulatiansaume nasiaen n9daAIITd wazNg

v v Al =

o a 1% led aAa o 1 %

UNAUDANTAULNA ma@@@uﬂ’]?L@?N@?ﬁﬂﬂaL?EIHNL@IFWWW]@ LLamuqumﬂﬂJmmmg
The meaning and importance of information, types of information

sources, approaches, information technology application, selection, synthesis, and presentation

of information as well as creating positive attitudes and a sense of inquiry in students.

001224 Aadeludinilszandu 3(2-2-5)

Arts in Daily Life

%ugmmmLsﬁ’ﬂfﬂLmzwm@mﬂﬁﬁﬁmiﬁ@ﬂmmLLﬂJuwiN I
Hutlszaunisninieguzas duldun uasuiaudail, 9950unssu, AUAT, NIUARAY,
nseanuuL, Aalznwing, Aalzdesanes LavannInenIsuiuEY  Ren TRRLNIaTeamNg
zgum?ﬂzﬁmmmﬁqmﬂﬁ‘:qﬂm“l%ﬂu%ﬁmﬂ@xﬁﬁﬂﬁéﬁ’uﬁuﬁﬁuﬂ?mﬁm I
yalussduTiasauuavanald

Basic knowledge and experience through creative practice of
Fine Arts, Literature, Music, Performance Art, Product Design, Photography Art, Visual
Communicative Design and Architecture in order to improve the taste and aesthetic value which

will apply to improve one’s daily life and living harmonized within national and international

contexts.

001232 ngumﬂﬁugﬁmﬁaqmmw%m 3(2-2-5)

Fundamental Laws for Quality of Life
o X o

ANHAITAUINTTYRIND NN RNBHEETULATANETUNUg WY §osTuyny

v ! !
FNaANE N UNne N EadesiuAnINIWTT ARliAR W nguIEn AL

1
4 o

Vl’]\‘iﬁﬁyfyﬁ ﬂgwmﬂmﬂiuiaﬁmmumﬁ ﬂgumﬂ%mfmr&’@m ﬂQMN’]EIﬁLﬁﬁlfs‘ﬁ’ﬂ\‘im_lﬂ’]‘a‘ﬂﬂﬂi'm
t % -QI a £ tal Z// zﬂl tzll QII ¥ [ o
wmauLL@zgmﬁm&lmﬁm\mumumﬂgmfm@u ] ENEIVENNUNTITNEUN

The evolution of the law and human rights under the constitution
including laws concerning the quality of the students’ life such as intellectual property law,
environmental law, laws concerning local administration, traditional knowledge, and the

development of the quality of life.



001238 ns5ivinTuEa 3(2-2-5)

Media Literacy

% 6 d’l dl o ¥ XK £ = a 8 ¥

ﬂ@ﬂﬁ\lg‘ﬂ\‘iﬁﬂﬁ“:ﬂﬂuwuﬂﬁu‘i’l@’]Lﬂuluﬂ’]’im’m\‘imﬂ@mﬂquqLﬂﬁ‘ﬁ:ﬁ@ﬂﬂ]@@ﬁ;ﬂ
Munizaninenisfiviniudainiaunmisdennissinnluilaqiuneasiifluiugindusinade
ateryaaInduarinlilgaaniuiageudenisdsengRzesnuesludannliiuainnisanidu

- o a =< 9

mmLL@z‘ﬂfﬂ\‘}ﬂa?mﬂtymﬂ@\‘imﬂmﬂmuummf;l

Knowledge, basic attributes necessary to access, understand, interpret, analyze
leading to appropriate conclusions, so as to come up to par with stimuli coming through various
contemporary media. The aim is focused on nurturing wise media consumers in graduates,
responsible for one’s own behaviors in society, not victimized and carry out preventive measures

for the society being as a whole as well.

001278 TIRUATHUNIN 3(2-2-5)

Life and Health

mm?’jmmLiﬂ@ﬁmimfmﬂﬂﬁmﬁmwﬁﬁm Wqﬁmiu HATNTALAGUNINYD
N‘Léﬂfr?_lr'?F;Ig"uLL@Z:@ﬂm’]Wﬂﬂﬁ‘ﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂL‘ﬁlﬂzﬁﬂm’]wLL@:ﬁuwuﬂﬂﬁi NTAUATNGUNINAR 2IUNT
WATAUNIN ETUATEUNIN 3@LLQ@5@NLLaxqmﬂﬁw nsilsziuganin dseiudin deziugiimive
Usziudsan nistlasiusnangifdy guiRue Ausssnad warlanszun

Integrated knowledge and understanding about the life cycle; healthy behaviors
and human health care; adolescence and exercise and recreation for health; enrichment of
mental health; medicine and health; environment and health; health insurance, life insurance.
Accident insurance. And social security; protection from danger, accidents, natural disasters
and communicable diseases.
001279 AnenAEnsluTindszaniu 3(2-2-5)

Science in Everyday Life

unmaaangAansiasmatulatnefuEanIn NN waTLINIIANE
ynegAnenmanfreslaniassuniifandesiudamlszdndu dud ddldanuasduanden
wRwuuazNi n1sdeansuazinsaney gRiNInen lanuazaqnia

The role of science and technology with concentration on both biological and
physical sciences and integration of earth science in everyday life, including organisms and
environments, chemical, energy and electricity, telecommunications, meteorology, earth and

space.



46

001281 NWILATNIFAANNIRINNE 1(0-2-1)

Sports and Exercises

ﬁﬂ‘l:r’]ﬂ’]ﬁ‘L@luﬁWW ﬂ’]ﬁ‘@‘ﬂﬂﬁ’]ﬁ/\‘]ﬂ’]ﬁltﬁﬂL@?N@%’]\‘mmﬁ‘?ﬂﬂﬂ/\m%‘lf%‘]ﬂ’W;I LasnNIe
NARALANTTONINNINNE

Study the sport playing, exercises for improvement of the physical fithess and

physical fitness test.

207101 e ajilu 1 3(2-2-5)
Japanese |

v o A ¥ 1o a ° o = Yo o
m@nmty‘ﬂqu I/Lf‘ﬂl,l,ﬂ ANJITINIULUATANAIATUL AINTUNITLTLUTANYIL TN 04 300

a

' '
o S

=] a 1% A :// d’j o 9 o o
A1 Hnnireanid@usnieyiu qumwﬂi:‘lﬂﬂmmmﬂmuwugmmmuﬂ’mLuzmmLL@:

ek
aunuyinme ludnalszandu wagasn1sdaunazausnanEeAUaLlszNM 130 6

3 types of Japanese characters such as Hiragana, Katakana and around 130
Kanji characters including around 300 daily-used vocabularies; practice in pronunciation ; and
basic structural patterns used to introduce oneself and in daily conversations.

207102 mundiilu 2 3(2-2-5)

Q9

Japanese |l

v
o 1%

Taseafradszlaantundgduduinguluszduigeau Inaidunisduninien

a

o

ArAuANTiuazANLEuglsne dinwedunieils we enuuazdiau Adwidezunns 300 A Fa
Fannsideuuaynnss s AR UszIN0L 150 fn

Basic structural patterns of the Japanese language at a higher level,
emphasizing on the conjugation of various forms of verbs, adjectives and nouns; strengthening
of listening, speaking, reading and writing skills; and additional 300 vocabularies and around

150 kanji characters.

207151 AANULAIMUETTNAIL Y 3(2-2-5)
Japanese Society and Culture
UsedRAans dmusssn auusssulanilsringl Ainaoniiuey naanay
- oy
WWIAANNARTBITNEYL Y

History, culture, tradition, ways of life and ways of thinking of the Japanese.
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207152 msaamﬁmm‘mcﬁ U 3(2-2-5)

L]
= o P = o o A R
ﬁﬂi:f’]'ﬂ’)ﬁquwiﬂuﬂ’]i‘ﬂﬂﬂm&lﬂ mmmﬂ%mmmwammuzLmeﬂummm 14 Al
= o o
ﬂ’ﬁ‘ﬂ‘ﬂﬂLZQEIQIM?S@U@’WLL@%?J?ZTEI@
Study the organs of speech, consonants and vowels in Japanese language.

Practice sound production in words and sentences.

207201 munditly 3 3(2-2-5)

q

Japanese |li

o

Tasaa¥adszlaantmdgidunduden Gaudnisldadniiainanilscunn 500 A

Q

v
%

wianfudninrrnsldnegduisdsiunaunsoinlilseendldlunsaunuiiugnag dul
aa o o v a ac = 1 o o v a QI o
Timdszarduld Feudtnilauiazn1seusenerAUARNL sz 160 fia

Complex structural patterns of the Japanese language; practice in the four
language skills which can be applied in daily conversation with Japanese people; and
additional 500 vocabularies and around 160 kanji characters.

207202 munditly 4 3(2-2-5)

q

Japanese IV

[ o

Tasea¥ndszloanimndiijuidudeutiaau n1sldnimngnin (Keigo) waziEeud

Q

|
o o "

ANANILINNLIENN 500 AN ﬁﬂmmafﬁqLL@zmmuwmmma‘jﬂuﬁluﬁﬁmﬂa\m"ﬁum:mmm
sununlineuld uardaBaidansdauuayniseuiadnusAuafindszanns 120 i

More complex structural patterns of the Japanese language; how to use polite
forms (Keigo) and strengthening of listening and speaking skills in order to engage in a
conversation in daily life; and 120 kanji characters.

207231 mmuwmmmnj U 1 3(2-2-5)

Q9

Japanese Conversation |
Hnuazneaesldinwenisaununfusine Hud nismeuiunisaunun nistiudu
%’ 1Al o Aﬂl [l -dl rvaa dll oI/
NITOINTN ﬂ’]?LLZﬁﬁQ‘V]’Wl@QL@‘Vﬂ:ﬁ/q\l]m_l’]\i‘ﬂﬁl’]\'i LW@IwuzﬁmmmmzmwmLa‘mmqwﬂﬂu
aa o o :// dlij 4
mszaduiuinguld
Practice in various aspects of Japanese conversation skills such as how to
respond, how to confirm, how to ask back and how to express your hesitation in saying

something, in order to have a basic conversation in daily life.
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Japanese Conversation |l
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Practice in new expressions emphasizing on the speaking skill such as how to
respond, how to confirm, how to ask back, how to paraphrase and so on including how to ask
questions and carry on a conversation to explain and express an opinion about one’s
surrounding.

207241 NNEENITEIUNHIYL U 3(2-2-5)
Japanese Reading Skills
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Practicing in reading simple texts and learning about connecting words and

amplification as well as the relation between vocabulary and sentences.

207242 yssunssNaly 3(2-2-5)

Q

Japanese Literature Works
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Practicing in reading famous Japanese literary texts and studying their prominent

characteristics as well as the thoughts in those literary pieces.

207281 Vinsea AT 1 3(2-2-5)

Japanese Skills |
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Introduction to Japanese characters: Hiragana and Katakana, practice in how to

pronounce sounds in the Japanese language correctly; and basic Japanese structure to be

able to introduce oneself and have a conversation in daily life.
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207282 vinsen Aty 2 3(2-2-5)

Japanese Skills Il
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Basic Japanese structure at a higher level and practice in 4 skills of Japanese
language emphasizing on listening and speaking skills.

207301 muditlu 5 3(2-2-5)
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Japanese V
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Japanese structure at the intermediate level, emphasizing on the differences
between sentences whose meanings are similar in order to be able to properly adapt it for daily

life usage, additional 500 vocabularies and 150 kanji characters.

207302 mudiilu 6 3(2-2-5)
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Japanese VI
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Complex structural patterns of the Japanese language at the intermediate level,
emphasizing on understanding the meaning, function and grammatical rules and 150 Kkaniji

characters.

207311 ﬂ’]‘iL:iI‘EIun’l‘]:}’ltj U 3(2-2-5)
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Japanese Writing
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Practice in how to correctly and elegantly write Japanese language and writing

short sentences that are appropriate to the given situations
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207321 NssuARailY 3(2-2-5)
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Japanese Literature
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Studying Japanese literature in each period of time based on the knowledge of

the Japanese history.

207331 mmummmmﬁj ¥ 3 3(2-2-5)

Japanese Conversation llI
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Practice in the speaking skill such as how to confirm, how to ask back, how to
paraphrase and so on at a higher level including how to start and finish a topic of conversation in
order to be able to offer information; sharing topics of conversation ; and carrying on a

conversation.

207332 mfmuwmmmcﬁﬂu 4 3(2-2-5)

Japanese Conversation IV
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Practice in how to start and finish a conversation at a higher level and how to

pronounce Japanese sounds correctly.

207341 mMAuTauessuMEQ 3(2-2-5)
Language and Japanese Culture
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Understanding the connection between languages and cultures and practicing in

reading texts about the Japanese language and culture.
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207342 NN9ANULTIITINTS 3(2-2-5)
Academic Japanese Reading
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Studying techniques and practicing in reading academic works.

207398 sziilenngiae 3(3-0-6)

Research Methodology
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Study the fundamentals of research methodology, quantitative and qualitative
design of research in the field of Japanese, and the writing of research proposal as well as

research report.

207411 MEaluNanIsUILaUaNAIY 3(2-2-5)
Presentation in Japanese
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Make different presentations on various topics such as results from the study,

research on Japanese society and culture. Study speaking techniques and speech for public.

207432 NITRUNUINIHIUL ULITI8SNA 3(2-2-5)
Japanese Conversation for Business
a a dl Y o QI/ a o dl 1 o [ ¥
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1299195371 b
Business conversation often used in Japanese firms in order to have a
conversation in business world.

[l a

207451 nMendjijugsnia 3(2-2-5)

Q

Business Japanese
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Traditional manners and the use of language in the Japanese business

environment emphasizing on the use of vocabularies in various business aspects.
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207452 mmcﬁﬂmﬁamsviml,ﬁm 3(2-2-5)

Japanese for Tourism
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Japanese specific terms and expressions used in tourism business,
emphasizing on the use of polite expressions often used by tour guides and introduction main
touristic spots for Japanese tourists especially those in the lower northern region of Thailand

such as Phitsanulok and Sukhothai .

207454 dltluAneudiasy 3(2-2-5)

Q

Introduction to Japanese Studies
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Analytical studies on Japanese’s language, society and culture as well as

relationship of language on society and culture.

207461 mﬁm.lamméj u 3(2-2-5)
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Japanese Translation
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Principles of translation and practice in how to correctly and beautifully translate

sentences and articles both from Thai to Japanese and vice versa.

207462 N19Q1 ummzﬁ U 1 3(2-2-5)
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Japanese Interpretation |
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Principles of Interpretation and practice in how to interpret Japanese language to

Thai language and vice versa, from radio news and documentary programs on television and so on.
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207463 MsENAENAIu 2 3(2-2-5)

Japanese Interpretation I
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Make interpretation from Japanese language to Thai language and vice versa in
a higher level interpretation compared to Japanese Interpretation |. Provide main points and

inferences of interpretation from televisions, radios, movies and Internet.

207471 mmaummzﬁﬂﬁlugmzmmr;i’mﬂﬁzwlﬁ 3(2-2-5)
Teaching Japanese as a Foreign Language
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Principles of teaching, how to use teaching materials and how to teach Japanese
as a second language, and practice in making a teaching plan and teaching in a classroom

including creating an exercise to assess and evaluate learners’ performance.

207497 AUNAANE 6 uUENA
Co-operative Education
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Apprentice as a temporary employee working full time in public or private sectors

in the country or abroad with approval from the university.

207498 nselnausuusadnaulusnglszing 6 wiasnn

International Academic or Professional Training
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International Academic or professional training relating to Japanese language in

the institute, workplace or prospective employer organization in the country or overseas to instill
trainee with fluency in using Japanese language by undergoing the training with the minimum

training period of three months.
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207499 AnendnusszaulEyning 6 Wu2ENA
Undergraduate Thesis
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Conduct research on a self-selected topic related to the field of Japanese,

approved and supervised by the undergraduate thesis advisor.

205101 laannsalnuasngEuuLLTN 3(2-2-5)
Intensive English Grammar
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English grammar essential to the undergraduate level’s studies covering levels of

words, phrases, and sentences in different contexts.

205111 N1SANU(NIEDING ) 3(2-2-5)

Reading (English)
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Basic reading techniques including predicting, scanning, skimming, guessing
meaning from contexts, finding main and supporting ideas, drawing inferences, and
understanding paraphrases. Experience various kinds of texts including external reading

materials.

205121 NFAAUTUNUFIU(NNERINY ) 3(2-2-5)

Basic Writing (English)
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Improving sentence — level writing focusing on writing different types of
sentences including simple, compound, complex, and compound-complex sentences, sentence

structure problems counting fragments, comma splices, and run-on sentences.
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205131 NNHENITWATUNUFIU(NH1BINY ) 3(2-2-5)
Basic Oral Skills (English)
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Oral - aural skills with emphasis on basic stress patterns of words and

sentences and practice listening and speaking simple dialogues .

205200 NMSARANTNIHNBING AR Aiszaenlans (0-2-1)

Communicative English for Specific Purposes
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Practice listening and speaking English with emphasis on pronunciation,

vocabulary, expressions, and sentence structures for academic and professional purposes.

205201 NNSRAFITNENDINGENBNIFILATIZMTIITINS (0-2-1)
Communicative English for Academic Analysis
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Practice listening and speaking English with emphasis on summarizing,
analyzing, interpreting, and expressing opinions for academic purposes applicable to students’

educational fields.

205202 msﬁamsmmﬁqnqmﬁ@ NTUINAUDNAIY (0-2-1)

Communicative English for Research Presentation
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Practice giving oral presentations on academic research related to students’

educational fields with effective delivery in English.

205222 m'a‘lﬁﬂuzi'auﬁ'](mmé“enqw) 3(2-2-5)
Paragraph Writing (English)
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Writing different types of paragraphs for a meaningful communication
and writing sentences containing main clauses as well as subordinate clauses with proper discourse

connectors.

205232 msﬂuwmmmé’qnqu 3(2-2-5)
English Conversation
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Speaking longer and more complicated dialogues in various situations,

using appropriate vocabularies and structures. Students also practice listening comprehension.

206111 ANEIAU 1 3(2-2-5)
Chinese |
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Four basic skills of Mandarin Chinese including speaking, listening, writing and
reading; the Mandarin Chinese pronunciation according to the CHINESE PHONETIC ALPHABET
(CPA) (PINYIN) system; writing the Chinese characters systematically; knowledge of 300 of
everyday-life words and expressions; as well as basic conversations with simple Chinese

grammar.

206112 MENAY 2 3(2-2-5)

Chinese I
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Continuously from Chinese |, students learn 400 more of everyday-life words and
expressions; practice in pronouncing multi-syllable words, phrases and sentences; learn the
basic grammar to form sentences in various structures which are the “shi” sentence structure,
the sentences with verbal phrase, the sentences with adjective phrase, the sentences with noun
phrase, the structure of interrogative sentences, the usage of words indicating places, time,
date, as well as the usage of helping verbs and morphemes that indicate complete actions and

practice writing Chinese characters in a more correct and fluent manner.

206121 msﬂa-mswﬁmmﬁﬁu 1 3(2-2-5)
Chinese Listening and Speaking |
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Practicing in listening and speaking basic conversations in everyday life with an

emphasis on clear and accurate pronunciation and ability to make a conversation in Chinese.

206211 MR 3 3(2-2-5)

Chinese llI
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Continuously from Chinese Il, students learn 500 more of everyday-life words and
technical terms and learn the usages of Chinese currency, the complement of degree and
directional complements, the structural particles, the reduplication of monosyllabic and
dissyllabic adjectives, structure of indication the progressive aspect, the particles emphasizing
on past experiences, the reduplication of dissyllabic verbs, the sentence with verbal
constructions in series indicating the means or purpose of an action, several prepositions and

conjunctions use in complex sentences.



58

206212 ANE1]U 4 3(2-2-5)
Chinese IV
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Continuously from Chinese lll, various types of simple written work such as
newspaper articles, journals, essays and short stores are used to enhance learners’ vocabulary

and grammatical skills. A total number of 800 words or more are included. The structure of “ba”

sentence, the reduplication of numeral-measure words and other adverbs is also studied.

206231 N19AIUNENAY 1 3(2-2-5)
Chinese Reading |
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Practicing in reading skill and its techniques from stories, advertisement scripts,

tales, short stories and so on.

208104 nswalunguTy (Menlna) 3(2-2-5)
Public Speaking (Thai language)
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Theories, principles and patterns of formal and informal public speaking; voice
controlling; proper use of words, expressions, idioms, and body language; and components for

effective speaking.

208105 MsauERTINg (e lng) 3(2-2-5)

Academic Reading (Thailanguage)
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Characteristics, patterns, components, and types of academic documents in

electronic and printed formats including textbooks, articles, research reports, and other documents;
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reading for ideas, summarizing, analyzing, interpreting, and synthesizing for further academic

search.

208106 Aadznisaay (mm"l,‘vnzl) 3(2-2-5)

The Art of Creative Writing (Thai language)
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Principles and strategies of Thai writing, analyzing samples of written works
terms of styles, techniques, and patterns, and writing different types of works to develop

effective writing skills.

208210 msagﬂmw (m‘m‘lwﬂ) 3(2-2-5)
Summarization (Thai language)
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Principles in summarizing knowledgeable, persuasive and appreciative messages
from reading and listening and presenting the summary both orally and in writing, using succinct,

properly-stylized, and informative language.
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Critical Reading (Thai language)
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Principles in literary criticism. interpreting the text by means of close-reading
and contextual analysis. analyzing and evaluating literary works and delivering the criticism

both orally and in writing.

208212 s ldmsnlng 3(2-2-5)
Problems of Thai Usage
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Principles and problems in Thai language usage nowadays, including a practice in

analyzing and solving problems in language usages.

218101 AMEINNT 1 3(2-2-5)

Myanmar |
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Myanmar alphabetical system in relation to its phonological system. Learn basic
sentence structures together with basic vocabulary and essential affixation. Practice listening,

speaking, reading, and writing skills in order to communicate in Myanmar at the fundamental

level. Learn how to use the Myanmar dictionary.

218102 AMBEINNT 2 3(2-2-5)

Myanmar I
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More complex structures of Myanmar language. Learn to distinguish differences

between spoken and written forms with an emphasis on the usage of complex affixation. Practice

listening, speaking, reading, and writing skills through given dialogues and medium-length texts.

218131 NITAUNUINTEINH 1 3(2-2-5)

Myanmar Conversation |
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Practice colloquial Myanmar with an emphasis on simple sentences and
everyday expressions and, at the same time, learn about various aspects of Myanmar society

and culture.
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218141 N19AIUNTEHINNT 1 3(2-2-5)

Myanmar Reading |
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Improve the reading skills by reading basic Myanmar text. Study language

usages in forms of statements, idioms, and grammar through reading.

218251 MFALUNTHINANY 1 3(2-2-5)
Myanmar Writing |
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NN UAMNLITENAH NN TUI AR L‘iﬂugﬂﬂﬂﬂ’]LLZ\]tﬂWINLL']EI’mimﬁLugﬂLL‘LIU
S o=
mmmmmﬂumgﬂ NSE)A
Practice writing short essays in Myanmar. Learn to use lexical and grammatical

words used in colloquial Myanmar writing.

218201 AENNULTIRIANLASIPIUGTTH 3(3-0-6)

Myanmar in Social and Cultural Aspects
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The relationship between Myanmar language and Myanmar society and culture

in order to use appropriate levels of Myanmar language for different situations.

219101 AMeelsaAdL eIy 1 3(2-2-5)
Elementary French |
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French language for beginners. Practice skills in listening, speaking,
reading, and writing with and emphasis on everyday communicative skills, pronunciation and

elementary French grammar study.

219102 musuaaiiagu 2 3(2-2-5)
Elementary French Il
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French usage in all advanced skills with an emphasis on everyday

communicative skills in a variety of situations.
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219103 MESLAR 1 3(1-4-4)
French |
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Practice in listening, speaking, reading, and writing skills in using French with a

study of grammar focusing on the structure of simple sentences.

219104 MEelSaAg 2 3(1-4-4)

French Il
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Practice in French for communication using more complex sentence structures

focusing on using language in a variety of situations.

219121 miﬁq-n'lsw“mmmd%"qma 1 2(1-2-3)
French Listening and Speaking |
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Development of listening and speaking skills in various situations of everyday life.

219222 msﬁq-msw“mmmd%’qmﬂ 2 2(1-2-3)

French Listening and Speaking Il
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Development of communicative skills in listening, retelling, summarizing and

expressing opinions about stimuli presented through various instructional media.

219231 N9ANU-NFLAAUN B SILAR 1 2(1-2-3)
French Reading and Writing |
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Reading techniques and practice reading French passages of different types
focusing on structural analysis and interpretation to understand content and important meaning.

Practice in letters and short compositions in French.

221101 AELNIUR 1 3(2-2-5)

Korean Language |
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Korean characters related to the phonological system ; basic sentence
structures ; and basic vocabulary and essential affixation. Practice in listening, speaking,

reading, and writing skills in order to communicate in Korean at the fundamental level.

221102 MEUNINA 2 3(2-2-5)
Korean Language |l
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Practice in Korean sentences communicated in everyday life situations by

following sentence patterns, grammar, and vocabulary given.

221131 NIFAUNUINEILANR 1 3(2-2-5)

Korean Conversation |
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Practice in Korean speaking skill through simple presentations such as self-
introduction or surrounding explanation, answering questions, and sharing information or idea
with the others in several situations by using determined sentence patterns, grammar, and

vocabulary or others.

221201 MEUNINA 3 3(2-2-5)
Korean Language Il
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Korean complicated grammar and sentence structure with concentration on verb
transformation principles according to tenses and contraposition in order to be used in

communication correctly and appropriately in several situations.

221202 MELNTUR 4 3(2-2-5)

Korean Language IV
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Korean expressions with complicated structures and practice using such

expressions to communicate with the others naturally.

221301 DIHILNIUR 5 3(2-2-5)

Korean Language V
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Complicated expressions and grammar of the Korean language at the higher
level. Improve four language skills by using all daily life media. Learn new vocabularies through

media and use them to communicate with the others

229101 AMeaulatide 1 3(2-2-5)

Indonesian |
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Practice in listening, speaking, reading, and writing skills in using Indonesian

with a study of grammar focusing on the structure of simple sentences.

229102 AMeaulatde 2 3(2-2-5)
Indonesian |l

= o P = dl = y Aoy
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wiunsldnEn Tuiiunuazanunisnising o



A continuation of Indonesian | with practice of four skills in using
Indonesian for communication using more complex sentence structures focusing on using

language in a variety of contexts and situations.

229201 nsHe-mMswanaulatide 1 3(2-2-5)
Indonesian Listening and Speaking |
mTinelun1eils uazneyegunun luiinlszdniu meyalfnauielaus
wazuaniaguAanAn i
Development of listening and speaking skills for everyday conversation with

discussion to present and exchange ideas.

229202 NaUNEDULAT LTS 1 3(2-2-5)
Indonesian Reading |
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Improve the reading skills by reading basic Indonesian text. Study

language usages in forms of statements, idioms, and grammar through reading.

229301 nsaguN A UlAtLE e 1 3(2-2-5)
Indonesian Writing |

=K = = a = a Z;J/ = Yy o o c

NN 8UAN NN 81 IR LT 21N AR Lﬁ‘ﬁlugﬂ'ﬂﬁlﬂﬂLLZ\]Z@WVIN%EI’]ﬂ?M
Tugtiuvresnsn@ewnegtuuy Tuidesie i &an nsilies wssgha wazimusssy

Practice writing short essays in Indonesian. Learn to use lexical and
grammatical words used in colloquial Indonesian writing in a variety of topics e.g. social

politics economics and culture.

229302 M FIANLARZINUGTTNAULAU LT el 3(2-2-5)
Language, Society and Culture of Indonesia
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The relationship between Indonesian language and Indonesian society
and culture in order to use appropriate levels of Indonesian language for different situations

though films television news art performances or other media.

778201 AELILAUIN 1 3(2-2-5)
Vietnamese |
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Vietnamese sound system, with emphasis on correct pronunciation; Viethnamese
alphabets; and basic vocabulary for everyday life. Practice in listening, speaking, reading and

writing basic Viethnamese which includes certain fundamental grammatical rules involved.

778202 AEILAUIN 2 3(2-2-5)

Vietnamese I
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More complicated Vietnamese grammar and practice in basic conversation,

reading and writing short paragraphs.

778311 NSAUNUINHLILAUIN 3(2-2-5)
Vietnamese Conversation
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Practice in dialogues for various conversational purposes: descriptive,

narrative, instructional and exchanging opinions, as used in daily activities and current affairs.

778321 N15AIUNBLILAUIN 3(2-2-5)
Viethamese Reading
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Practice in complicate reading skill such as reading Vietnamese newspapers,

excerpts from Viethamese short stories and novels, and articles on social and cultural.

778331 NS ALUNIELILAUIN 3(2-2-5)

Vietnamese Writing
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Practice in some important points of modern Vietnamese grammar used in simple

work-related writing, focusing on expressions and explanations.

778341 MENALAUINLRNIZAA 3(2-2-5)
Vietnamese for Specific Purpose
dszmaldriRuaznisldnimnlufiasiag o) neiudugsia nsviesiien
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Vietnamese protocol in various specific purposes, focusing on Vietnamese

language for business, tourism, newspaper, as well as other ways of communication. Practice in

using specific terms and expressions for various applications.

780101 NELANST 1 3(2-2-5)

Cambodian |
NITNUAZNNTRBNAENNETYTUE AT WAZITIUELNA MIZULLARENNEINT ANYT

: e o o o A \ =~ o o v o A o
[;"l'Nj SLuﬁQmﬂ?:ﬁ@’nu ﬂq?Wﬂwqﬂﬁ?ﬂ@uwquLUU\?qﬂj NIFLALIURNIDNGTLUANT LL@ZV’]Q'\NEV]"ﬂﬂLﬂﬂQﬂU

P59 RUszing d3An uazdmussTNaeslssimeng
Articulation of consonants, vowels and tones in the Cambodian sound system; a
set of vocabulary in daily life; greeting and simple short conversations, writing of Cambodian

autography; and general information about Cambodian location, geography, society and culture.

780102 NELANT 2 3(2-2-5)

Cambodian I
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A wider set of vocabulary in general usage, daily-life conversations, reading skill
in Cambodian general affairs, basic sentential grammatical structures, writing skill in simple

sentences, and knowledge about Cambodian convention and traditions.

780211 msﬁa-mswu ANTELUNS 3(2-2-5)
Vietnamese Listening and Speaking
Finuznnsilauaznaunaunun luiinlsssulnadiufinsean @adlidam gnias
wazaNsoyalineyls
Listening skill and daily-life conversations focusing on proper pronunciation and
developing of ability in conversational participation.
780221 NN9AIU-NSLALUNELUNS 3(2-2-5)
Cambodian Reading and Writing
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Reading skill in journals, newspapers, and other interesting texts, sentential and

discourse grammatical structures, and writing of short paragraphs.

780311 NFAUNUINABLUNS 3(2-2-5)
Cambodian Conversation
ngaunuUtEman fnaan N1 lEE T UIRINNNTAUNEN NNTLEAYANNARALIL AABARL
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Conversation participation, asking for various information, idiom usage,

expressing of opinions/ ideas, and rational discussions.

780321 NSIAAUANNLTLINENLUNG 3(2-2-5)
Cambodian Essay Writing
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Writing of essays in various genres including narrative, descriptive, explanatory,

and official letters.
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781101 AMUGITNR DL UANEN 3(2-2-5)
ASEAN Cultural Studies
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To study the dynamics of ASEAN community in the world contexts, concentrating
on pluralities and diversities in language, literature, philosophy, religion, art and culture, belief,
tradition, history, environment ,and politics ,with the awareness of significant impacts on the

states and civil societies in this region.
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